

	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K	L	M	N	O
1	MILWAUKEE AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS														
2	Advertised May 29, 2019 and June 5, 2019														
3	BID OPENING Tuesday June 18, 2019 - 11:00 A.M.														
4															
5						Engineer's Estimate		J&A Pohl, Inc.		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.					
6															
7	Bid item No.	WisDOT item number	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total				
8	1		Mobilization, Portable Restroom, Erosion Control & Protection of Work	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$800.00	\$ 50,500.00	\$50,500.00				
9	2		Traffic Control	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$17,500.00				
10	3		Removing Curb and Gutter	570	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 6.00	\$3,420.00	\$ 9.10	\$5,187.00				
11	4		Removing Concrete Sidewalk	2100	SY	\$ 8.50	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 4.98	\$10,458.00	\$ 11.00	\$23,100.00				
12	5		Removing Concrete Pavement	3000	SY	\$ 10.25	\$ 30,750.00	\$ 5.79	\$17,370.00	\$ 13.75	\$41,250.00				
13	6		Removing Asphaltic Surface	63	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 6.00	\$378.00	\$ 25.00	\$1,575.00				
14	7		Removing Inlets	3	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 800.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$600.00				
15	8		Removing Storm Sewer	77	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 25.00	\$1,925.00	\$ 75.00	\$5,775.00				
16	9A		Concrete Pavement 9-Inch	1000	SY	\$ 62.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 48.78	\$48,780.00	\$ 68.35	\$68,350.00				
17	9B		Concrete Pavement 9-Inch (High Early Strength)	2000	SY	\$ 65.50	\$ 131,000.00	\$ 53.75	\$107,500.00	\$ 72.25	\$144,500.00				
18	10		Concrete Driveway 7 1/2-Inch	86	SY	\$ 54.00	\$ 4,644.00	\$ 58.00	\$4,988.00	\$ 59.00	\$5,074.00				
19	11		Drilled Tie Bars	887	EACH	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,548.00	\$ 6.00	\$5,322.00	\$ 10.00	\$8,870.00				
20	12		Drilled Dowel Bars	834	EACH	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,008.00	\$ 17.85	\$14,886.90	\$ 18.00	\$15,012.00				
21	13		Concrete Sidewalk & Curb Ramps 6-Inch	400	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 60.75	\$24,300.00	\$ 56.00	\$22,400.00				
22	14		Detectable Warning Field	280	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$11,200.00	\$ 42.00	\$11,760.00				
23	15		Concrete Curb and Gutter 24-Inch	112	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 42.26	\$4,733.12	\$ 42.75	\$4,788.00				
24	16		Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-Inch	458	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,320.00	\$ 38.10	\$17,449.80	\$ 44.45	\$20,358.10				
25	17		Base Aggregate Dense, 1 1/4"	900	TON	\$ 16.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 22.50	\$20,250.00	\$ 18.25	\$16,425.00				
26	18		Unclassified Excavation	650	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$9,750.00	\$ 25.77	\$16,750.50				
27	19		Sawing Concrete	4500	LF	\$ 1.70	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 1.50	\$6,750.00	\$ 2.25	\$10,125.00				
28	20		12-Inch Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V	97	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,730.00	\$ 150.00	\$14,550.00	\$ 177.00	\$17,169.00				
29	21		Inlet 2x3 with Casting	3	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$7,500.00				
30	22		Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch	21707	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 21,707.00	\$ 1.50	\$32,560.50	\$ 1.50	\$32,560.50				
31	23		Marking Line Epoxy 8-Inch	190	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 237.50	\$ 3.00	\$570.00	\$ 3.00	\$570.00				
32	24		Marking Arrow Epoxy	66	EACH	\$ 2.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 160.00	\$10,560.00	\$ 160.00	\$10,560.00				
33	25		Marking Symbol Epoxy	62	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 125.00	\$7,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$7,750.00				
34	26		Marking Railroad Crossing Epoxy	2	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$2,800.00				
35	27		Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch	235	LF	\$ 10.75	\$ 2,526.25	\$ 17.50	\$4,112.50	\$ 17.50	\$4,112.50				
36	28		Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 6-Inch	1505	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,040.00	\$ 15.50	\$23,327.50	\$ 15.50	\$23,327.50				
37	29		Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Ladder Pattern 24-Inch	1320	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 19.00	\$25,080.00	\$ 19.00	\$25,080.00				
38	30		Removing Marking Line	1840	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 1.50	\$2,760.00	\$ 1.50	\$2,760.00				
39	31		Removing Marking Line Water Blasting	1295	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,532.50	\$ 2.00	\$2,590.00	\$ 2.00	\$2,590.00				

